Coreev Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 7/27/23

At CoreEv, we are committed to protecting the privacy of our website visitors and users. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website or interact with our services. By accessing or using our website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect:

a. Personal Information: We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and other contact details, when you subscribe to our newsletter, submit inquiries, or use our services.

b. Automatically Collected Information: Our website may automatically collect certain non-personal information, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, and browsing activity. This data is collected through cookies and similar technologies, and it helps us improve our website and tailor our services to better suit your needs.

2. How We Use Your Information:

a. Provide Services: We may use your personal information to respond to your inquiries, provide the services you request, and communicate with you regarding our products and offerings.

b. Improve User Experience: We analyze non-personal information to enhance the functionality and user experience of our website, making it more user-friendly and efficient.

c. Marketing and Communication: With your consent, we may use your contact details to send you promotional materials, newsletters, and updates about our products, services, and company.

3. How We Share Your Information:

a. Third-Party Service Providers: We may share your personal information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services, maintaining our website, or analyzing data on our behalf. These providers are obligated to keep your information confidential and are not authorized to use it for other purposes.

b. Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information in response to lawful requests by public authorities, including meeting national security or law enforcement requirements.

4. Your Choices:

a. Opt-Out: If you no longer wish to receive marketing communications from us, you can opt-out by following the instructions provided in our emails or by contacting us directly.

b. Cookies: Most web browsers allow you to control and manage cookies. You can adjust your browser settings to block or delete cookies if you prefer not to have them stored on your device.

5. Data Security:

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no data transmission over the internet or electronic storage method is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Children's Privacy:

Our website is not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from individuals under 13 years of age. If you believe we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child, please contact us, and we will promptly delete the information.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices or for legal, operational, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any significant changes through our website or other appropriate means.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at <u>info@coreev.co</u> - (239) 3597853

By using our website, you acknowledge and consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.